2019 MWPBA Band Contests

Regular Season

Alma Milwaukee Chicago Mi t: Wisconsin Columbus, IN Tulsa, OK
Championship U.S. Open Pipe Band Midwest Pipe Band Mid America Pipe
Championship (Sun) Championship Band Championship
_ ) Milwaukee Chicago Scots Scottish |Minnesota Scottish Wisconsin Highland Columbus Scottish
Host Games Alma Highland Festival . Festival and Highland | Fair and Highland Festival and ScotFest
Highland Games Games .
Games Games Highland Games
Location Alma, MI Wauwatosa, WI Itasca, IL Eagan, MN Waukesha, WI Columbus, IN Brokegl?rrow,
Date Sat., Sun May 25-26 Sat. June 1 Sat. June 15 Sat. July 20 Sat. Aug. 31 Sat. Sept. 14 Sat. Sept. 14
Entry Deadline Sun. May 5 Sun. May 12 Sun. May 26 Sun. June 30 Sun. Aug. 11 Sun. Aug 25 Sun. Aug 25
Sanctioning Champion Supreme Standard Champion Supreme Standard Champion Supreme Standard Sanctioned
Sat:

Cash Awards ($)

G1=1400-1300-1200
G2=1000-900-800
G3=800-700-600
G4=600-500-400
G5=300-200-100
Sun:
G1=1600-1400-1300

G3=500-450-400
G4=350-300-250
G5=200-150-100

G2=2500-1500-1000-500

G3=1500-800-600-300
(aggregated scoring)
G4=1000-600-400-200

G3=250-200-150
G4=200-150-100
(per event)

G2=1000-900-800
G3=800-700-600
G4=600-500-400

G4=400-300-200
G5=300-200-100

G3=600-500-400
G4=500-400-300
G5=300-250-200

_ G5=300-200-100 G5=300-200-100 150-100
G2=1100-1000-900 G5=400-300-200-100
G3=900-800-700
G4=700-600-500
G5=400-300-200
50% Sat., 50% Sun.
0-100=$150 0-99=$100
101-200=$350 100-199=$200
. 0-100=$100 0-100=$100 0-100=$100 0-100=$100 0-100=$150
Expenses/Honorarium 201-300=$400 _ _ _ 200-299=$300 _ _
301-400=$450 100+=$150 100+=$150 100+=$150 300-399=$400 100+=$150 100+=$300
401-500=$500 400+=$500
500+=$600
. . X Opening March- .
Sat: Opening Ceremony Sat+Sun: . . N . . Closing
Massed Bands Closing Ceremony Closing Ceremony Closing Ceremony Pag;f‘eril(;):;ng Closing Ceremony Closing Ceremony Ceremony
Entry Fee 1 Day = $80 2 Days = $110 $80 $80 $80 $80 $80 $80
Quartet Entry Fee $11/per
Contests Offered
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